

BK: RE 2910 PG: 2267-2268

## NORTH CAROLINA GENERAL WARRANTY DEED

Excise Tax: \$ 259.00				
Parcel Identifier No	Verified by	County on the	day of	, 20
Ву:				
Mail/Box to: GRANTEES @ 1	Dox 24			
WIRIT BOX 10: GICANTEES (a)	50X Z4			
This instrument was prepared by	y: THE LAW OFFICE OF CLIN	NT CALAWAY, 370 KNOL	LWOOD STREET,	STE. 310,
Brief description for the Index:				
Brief description for the index:	<del></del>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	*	
THIS DEED made this 21st da	y of August , 20 09,	by and between	· · ·	
GP A	ANTOR	l G	RANTEE	
		İ		
SONIA JEAN DOWNING-HE	NSEL	JOAO LUIZ CARVA		
•		ANDREA ERCILIA SELBACH SCHMITZ		
		3725 WHITEHAVEN		
		WINSTON-SALEM,	NC 2/106	
singular, plural, masculine, fem WITNESSETH, that the Granto and by these presents does grant	antee as used herein shall include inine or neuter as required by co r, for a valuable consideration pa, bargain, sell and convey unto th LEM	ntext. id by the Grantee, the receipt e Grantee in fee simple, all th	of which is hereby acl aat certain lot or parce	knowledged, has l of land situated
more particularly described as f				
BEING ALL OF LOT 21 OF T THEREOF RECORDED IN PL MORE PARTICULAR DESCR	HE SUBDIVISION KNOWN A AT BOOK 21, PAGE 49, REFI RIPTION.	S FORSYTH FOREST, AS ERENCE TO SAID MAP B	SHOWN ON THE EING HEREBY MA	MAP ADE FOR A
The property hereinabove descr	ribed was acquired by Grantor by	y instrument recorded in Boo	ok 2551 page	2898
A map showing the above descr	ribed property is recorded in Plan	t Book 21 pa	age 49	
NC Bar Association Form No. I	L-3 © 1976, Revised © 1977, 20	002		
Printed by Agreement with the 1	•	SoftPro Corporation, 333 E.	Six Forks Rd., Ralei	gh, NC 27609
		<u>-</u>		-

## **Book 2910 Page 2268**

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the aforesaid lot or parcel of land and all privileges and appurtenances thereto belonging to the Grantee in fee simple.

And the Grantor covenants with the Grantee, that Grantor is seized of the premises in fee simple, has the right to convey the same in fee simple, that title is marketable and free and clear of all encumbrances, and that Grantor will warrant and defend the title against the lawful claims of all persons whomsoever, other than the following exceptions:

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantor has duly ex	secuted the foregoing as of the day and year first above written.
	(San Ka Drug Dan (Stat)
(Entity Name)	SONIA JEAN DOWNING-HENSEL
By:	(SEAL)
Title:	(0.55.0)
By:	(SEAL)
By:	(52.0)
Rv.	(SEAL)
By:	(OLFL)
State of North Carolina - County of FORSYTH	
	State aforesaid, certify that SONIA JEAN DOWNING-HENSEL
1 11 14 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	personally appeared before me this day and t for the purposes therein expressed. Witness my hand and Notarial
stamp or seal this 31st day of August	
26	1100
My Commission Expires: 3-21-2010	Notary Public
.3 /	Notary Public
State of North Carolina - County of	V/4
I, the undersigned Notary Public of the County and S	the aforesaid, certify that
personally came before me this day and accommoded that	he s the
corporation/limited liability company gener	ral partnership/limited partnership (strike through the inapplicable), and
that by authority duly given and as the act of such editor, he	signed the foregoing instrument in its name on its behalf as its act and
deed. Witness my hand and Notarial stamp or seal (4)	11 day of, 20
My Commission Expires:	
	Notary Public
State of North Carolina - County of	-
I, the undersigned Notary Public of the County and S	tate aforesaid, certify that
Witness my hand and Notarial stamp or seal, this day	of, 20
Mr. C in Province	
My Commission Expires:	Notary Public
	Notary Public
The foregoing Certificate(s) of	
is/are certified to be correct. This instrument and this certificate	are duly registered at the date and time and in the Book and Page shown
on the first page hereof.	
By: Register of Deeds	for County  Deputy/Assistant - Register of Deeds
NC Bar Association Form No. L-3 © 1976. Revised © 1977	
135, 1361 25866-16000 150101 150, L=3 W 1770, REVISCO W 1777	ABIL

Printed by Agreement with the NC Bar Association – 1981 SoftPro Corporation, 333 E. Six Forks Rd., Raleigh, NC 27609